be paid by the allottee from its respective bank account and in case of joint holders, shall be
received from the bank account of the person whose name appears in the application.

L. Dues toward SEBI, Stock Exchange(s) or Depositories: There is no outstanding dues of

the Company payable towards SEBI, Stock Exchange or Depositories.

M. Change in control, if any, upon preferential issue: Consequent to the proposed

preferential issue of Equity Shares and Convertible Warrants/ Resulting Equity Shares;
there shall not be any change in control or change in management of the Company. The

Page 26 of 35

preferential issue shall not attract an obligation to make an open offer for shares of the
Company under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares
and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

N. The shareholding pattern of the issuer Company before and after the preferential

issue:

The shareholding pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue to Promoter,
Promoter Group and Non- promoters are as follows:

 S. NO. CATEGORY  PRE ISSUE
NO. OF
SHARES

PRE-ISSUE
%

POST ISSUE
NO. SHARES

POST ISSUE
%

A. PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP

1. INDIAN

a)  Individual 5690643 46.37 7033129 38.73

b)  Others HUF 520800 4.24 1169095 6.44

c)  Bodies Corporate 1068000 8.70 1668000 9.18

  SUB TOTAL (A)(1)

7279443 59.32 9870224 54.35

2.  Foreign 0 0 0 0

 SUB TOTAL (A)(2)

0 0 0 0

 Total Public
Shareholding (A) =
(A)(1)+(A)(2)

7279443 59.32 9870224 54.35

B. NON PROMOTER GROUP

1  Institutions

a) (
a
)

Institutional Investors

Domestic

0  0.0000  0  0.00

b) (
b
)

Institutional Investors

Foreign

812 0.01 1600812 8.81

  SUB TOTAL (B)(1)

812 0.01 1600812 8.81

2 Non-institutions

a)  Individuals 3119657 25.42 4317171 23.77

b)  Bodies Corporate 1380239 11.25 1700239 9.36

c)  HUF 446499 3.64 538204 2.96

d)  Other (Including NRIs,
Clearing Member & IEPF,
etc.)

44450 0.36 134450 0.74

Page 27 of 35

Notes:

1. The Pre Preferential Shareholding pattern is as on November18, 2022.

2. The above post-issue shareholding is prepared assuming the conversion of convertible

warrants issued pursuant to resolution at item No.1 into equity shares

O. Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed:

In terms of Regulation 170(1) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, preferential allotment of Convertible
Warrants and Equity Shares to proposed allottee(s) pursuant to the special resolution will be
completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of special resolution.

Provided that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of any application for

[…]

Proposed allottee(s) of Convertible Warrants shall be entitled to convert the sameinto equal
number of Equity Shares, in one or more tranches, within a period of eighteen (18) months from the
date of allotment of Convertible Warrants.

Upon exercise of the option to convert the convertible Warrants within the tenure specified above,
the Company shall ensure that the allotment of equity shares pursuant to exercise of the convertible
Warrants is completed within 15 days from the date of such exercise by the allottee(s) of such
warrants.

P. Particulars of the proposed allottee(s) and the identity of the natural persons who
are the ultimate beneficial owners of the Warrants proposed to be allotted and/or
who ultimately control the proposed allottee(s), the percentage of post Preferential
issue capital that may be held by them and change in control, if any, in the Issuer
consequent to the Preferential Issue:

S.
No
.

Names PAN Natural
Person
who are
the
Ultimate
Benificial
Owners

Pre-preferential
holding & (%)

Present
issue of
Fully
Convertib
le
Warrants

Post-
preferential
holding & (%)
(assuming full
conversion)

No. of
Shares

% Post
Holdin
g

%

1 Nexpact
Limited

AAFCN0208F SALEEM
AZIZ HABIB
AL

0 0 750000 750000 4.13

  SUB TOTAL (B)(2)

4990845 40.68 6690064 36.85

  Total Public
Shareholding (B) =
(B)(1)+(B)(2)

4991657 40.68 8290876 45.65

 Total (A+B) 12271100 100 18161100 100

Page 28 of 35

BALUSHI

2 AG
Dynamics
Funds
Limited

AASCA8490R PAUL
BOSKMA

0 0 750000 750000 4.13

3 EXPERTPO
Realty Pvt
Ltd.

AAECE2688
M

MRS.
ANUPAMA
GUPTA

0 0 200000 200000 1.10

4 Vajra
Machinerie
s Pvt. Ltd.

AABCV8923
D

VARUN
AGRAWAL,
CHANDRAK
ALA
AGRAWAL,
SURESH
KUMAR
AGRAWAL

0 0 100000 100000 0.55

5 Caterfield
Global
DMCC

AAJCC5835B JITENDER
KUMAR

0 0 100000 100000 0.55

6 Viney
Equity
Market LLP

AASFV2634F VINEY
PRAKASH
AGGARWA
L, ANANT
AGGARWA
L

0 0 45000 45000 0.25

7 Wow
Investment

AADFW9841
L

AMIT
GOYAL,
BRIJESH
THAKKAR,
ASHISH
KUMAR
AGRAWAL

0 0 20000 20000 0.11

8 Hypotenus
e
Investment

AALFH3752
K

SUMANT
NATHANI,
ROHIT
PARAKH,
BRIJESH
THAKKAR

0 0 10000 10000 0.06

9 Ten Eighty
Investment

AATFT4858
N

AATISH
SHARMA

0 0 10000 10000 0.06

10 Nandura
Estates

AAQFN2259
Q

SUMANT
NATHANI

0 0 5000 5000 0.03

11 AKS
Buildcon
Pvt. Ltd.

AAFCA4785L AJAY
KUMAR
BANSAL,
ANISH
BANSAL

55200
0

4.50 300000 752000 4.14

12 Hitech
Agrovision
Pvt. Ltd.

AABCH8378
N

AJAY
KUMAR
BANSAL,

51600
0

4.21 300000 816000 4.49

Page 29 of 35

ANISH
BANSAL

13 Saurabh
Goyal &
Sons HUF

ABFHS1286J SAURABH
GOYAL

0 0 150000 150000 0.83

14 Gaurav
Goyal &
Sons HUF

AAEHG8525
N

GAURAV
GOYAL

0 0 150000 150000 0.83

15 Govind
Aggarwal
HUF

AABHG1684
H

GOVIND
AGGARWA
L

290 0.00 140000 140290 0.77

16 Krishan
Mittal HUF

AAAHK2286
G

KRISHAN
MITTAL

7370 0.06 100000 107370 0.59

17 Naresh
Kumar
HUF

AACHN0563
R

NARESH
KUMAR

635 0.01 100000 100635 0.55

18 Shyam Lal
Mittal HUF

AAAHS8122
H

SHYAM LAL 0 0 100000 100000 0.55

19 Shivom
Cotspin
Ltd.

AAJCS9111L SANGEETA
BANSAL

0 0 20000 20000 0.11

(1) The details of the natural persons are given only for the purpose to know natural persons.

However, the aforesaid proposed allottee(s) will be beneficially shareholder of the equity

shares that may be allotted.

(2) The Pre-issue Shareholding is as on November 18, 2022

(3) There shall not be change in control consequent to the present preferential issue of FCWs

and Equity shares.

Q. Lock in Requirement

The lock-in of the Equity Shares/ Convertible Warrants/ Resulting Equity Shares shall be as per

the applicable provisions of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018.

The Convertible Warrants shall also be under lock-in for a period of one year from the date of

allotment or such other period as may be required as per the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018.

The Equity Shares allotted pursuant to the exercise of option attached to the Convertible